
GAMM 2025 Local Organizers: 
prof. Mieczysław Kuczma / Chair  
prof. Tomasz Łodygowski / Co-Chair 
prof. Wojciech Sumelka / Co-Chair

gamm2025@put.poznan.pl 

INVITATION 
TO POZNAŃ! 
CITY OF GAMM 2025



ACCOMMODATION

No of hotels 

2

17

35

9

3

10

NUMBER OF BEDS / ROOMS AS PER HOTEL RATING:

Beds

546

3373

4090

830

114

1378

Rooms

268

1651

2300

510

51

765

*****

****

***

**

*
Not categorized

STANDARD

New hotels: in 2023 - 5* for 25 rooms, in 2024/2025 - one 5* near 
the Old Town, and three 4* hotels – approx. 400 additional rooms
Accommodation for students in Poznan dormitories: up to 10 000.

POZ

WAW

Direct motorlinks to Berlin (250km) 
and Warsaw (310km). A2 motorlink is 
a part of the European route E30.

Ławica airport in Poznań 
> 46 direct destinations 
> 7-10 flights per day 
   operated by Star Alliance 
   and Sky Team carriers 
> Connections to the most important hub airports 
  - Frankfurt, Munich, Copenhagen, Amsterdam and Warsaw.
> Poznań Airport, in cooperation with air carriers, 
  is able to flexibly provide an increased number of available 
  seats during peak periods (larger aircrafts or additional 
  regular flights) and help in organizing ad hoc charter flights, 
  if needed.

ACCESS TO POZNAŃ

Poznan Glowny railway 
station is the main railway 
hub for the railway routes 
in Europe. It is located only 
3 minutes on foot from 
Poznan Congress Center.

Public Lecture and Conference Dinner, located in Earth Hall (Grupa MTP premises)


