# INVITATION TO POZNAŃ! CITY OF GAMM 2025









## **GAMM 2025 Local Organizers:**

prof. Mieczysław Kuczma / Chair prof. Tomasz Łodygowski / Co-Chair prof. Wojciech Sumelka / Co-Chair

gamm2025@put.poznan.pl









# **ACCESS TO POZNAŃ**



**Direct motorlinks** to Berlin (250km) and Warsaw (310km). A2 motorlink is a part of the European route E30.



Poznan Glowny railway station is the main railway hub for the railway routes in Europe. It is located only 3 minutes on foot from Poznan Congress Center.



### Ławica airport in Poznań

- > 46 direct destinations
- > 7-10 flights per day operated by Star Alliance and Sky Team carriers
- > Connections to the most important hub airports
  - Frankfurt, Munich, Copenhagen, Amsterdam and Warsaw.
- Poznań Airport, in cooperation with air carriers, is able to flexibly provide an increased number of available seats during peak periods (larger aircrafts or additional regular flights) and help in organizing ad hoc charter flights, if needed.



### **ACCOMMODATION**

### NUMBER OF BEDS / ROOMS AS PER HOTEL RATING:

STANDARD	No of hotels	Beds	Rooms
****	2	546	268
****	17	3373	1651
***	35	4090	2300
**	9	830	510
*	3	114	51
Not categorized	10	1378	765

New hotels: in 2023 - 5\* for 25 rooms, in 2024/2025 - one 5\* near the Old Town, and three 4\* hotels – approx. 400 additional rooms Accommodation for students in Poznan dormitories: up to 10 000.



